

SC No. ....  
State Vs. Intezar Malik & Anr.  
FIR No. 122/2025  
PS: Crime Branch  
U/s: 20(b)ii(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused Intezar Malik and Rizwan produced  
from JC.  
Sh. Mohit Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel/Remand  
Advocate for the accused.

Fresh chargesheet filed. It be checked and registered.

I take cognizance of the offences, as mentioned in  
the chargesheet.

Copies of chargesheet supplied to both the accused  
persons.

Now, put up for scrutiny of documents/compliance  
u/s. 230 of BNS on 01.12.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.11.2025