

SC NO. 333/2025
STATE VS. INTEZAR MALIK & ANR.
FIR NO. 122/2025
PS: CRIME BRANCH
U/S: 20(B)II(C)/25/29 OF NDPS ACT

01.12.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused Intezar Malik and Rizwan produced from JC.

IO SI Amrendra Singh.

IO has informed that FSL result regarding the alleged contraband is still awaited.

Fresh notice be issued to the IO with the direction to take steps so that FSL result is filed at the earliest.

Now, put up on **12.01.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025