

I.A. NO. 5/2025
SC NO. 333/2025
STATE VS. PRAVEEN KUMAR
FIR NO. 122/2025
PS: CRIME BRANCH/N.E. DELHI
U/S: 20 (b) (ii) (c)/25/29 NDPS ACT

03.12.2025

Present : None for State.

Sh. Lewish Edward and Vignesh P., Ld. Counsels
for applicant/accused Praveen Kumar.

IO SI Amrendra Singh, **not present**.

Fresh reply has not been filed. IO is also not
present.

Fresh notice be issued to the IO for **06.12.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/03.12.2025