

IA NO. 06/25
SC NO. 333/2025
STATE VS. RAGHUVeer ROY @ RAVI
FIR NO. 122/2025
U/S 20(B) II(C)/25/29 NDPS ACT

19.12.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. I.P. Saini and Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for applicant/accused.
SI Amrendra Singh.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Part-arguments heard.

Since the regular Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave
today, the case is adjourned.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for 06.01.2026

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.12.2025