

IA NO. 06/25
SC NO. 333/2025
STATE VS. RAGHUVVEER ROY @ RAVI
FIR NO. 122/2025
U/S 20(B) II(C)/25/29 NDPS ACT

09.01.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. I.P. Saini. Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
SI Amrendra Singh in person.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **12.01.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026