

I.A. NO. 7/2026
SC NO. 333/2025
STATE VS. MOHSIN MALIK
FIR NO. 122/2025
PS: CRIME BRANCH

31.01.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Abdul Kalam Ansari, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Mohsin Malik.

An application has been received today seeking direction to the Jail Superintendent to protect the life of applicant/accused Mohsin Malik and take appropriate legal action against some unknown persons/inmates and shift the applicant/accused from Mandoli Jail no. 13 to another jail/barrack/ward.

Notice be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent to file the reply for **03.02.2026**.

Copy of the application be sent along with the notice.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/31.01.2026