

IA No. 7/2026
SC No. 333/2025
State Vs. Mohsin Malik
FIR No. 122/2025
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 20(b)ii(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohsin Malik produced from JC.
Sh. Abdul Kalam Ansari, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohsin Malik.

Report from Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No. 13,
Mandoli, Delhi has been received.

As per the report, three working days time to file the
report sought.

Let fresh notice be issued to the concerned Jail
Superintendent to file report, for 06.02.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.02.2026