

IA No. 7/2026
SC No. 333/2025
State Vs. Mohsin Malik
FIR No. 122/2025
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 20(b)ii(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abdul Kalam Ansari, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohsin Malik.

Report from Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No. 13,
Mandoli, Delhi has been received.

As per the report, the applicant/accused Mohsin
Malik has already been transferred to another barrack/ward.

In view of the above, the present application filed on
behalf of the applicant/accused Mohsin Malik stands **disposed of**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.02.2026