

SC No. 333/25
The Stae vs. Interjar Malik and Another
FIR No. 122/25
PS : Crime Branch, North-East, Delhi

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
SI Deepak on behalf of SI Amrendra in person.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.
Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. Counsel from DLSA for both
accused persons.

It has been stated that FSL result has been received
and the same shall be filed in the form of supplementary
chargesheet along with the supplementary chargesheet of other
accused persons within two weeks from today.

In view of above, put up on **13.04.2026**.

Issue fresh notice to the IO for the next date of
hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026