

IA No. 9/2026
SC No. 333/2025
State Vs. Raghuveer Roy @ Ravi
FIR No. 122/2025
PS: Crime Branch
U/s: 20(b)ii(c)/25/29 NDPS Act

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. I. P. Saini, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
Raghuveer Roy @ Ravi.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

An application has been filed on behalf of
applicant/accused Raghuveer Roy @ Ravi for grant of bail.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person
alongwith the reply of this application, for 05.05.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.04.2026