

SC NO. 333/25
STATE VS. INTEJAR MALIK AND ANOTHER
FIR NO. 122/25
PS : CRIME BRANCH, NORTH-EAST, DELHI

15.05.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Intejar Malik and Rizwan produced from
JC (Jail no. 12, Mandoli Jail).

Accused Mohasin Malik produced from JC (Jail no.
13, Mandoli Jail).

Accused Raghuveer Roy @ Ravi produced in JC
(Jail no. 13, Mandoli Jail).

Sh. Himanshu Kundu, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohasin Malik.

Sh. I.P. Saini, ld. counsel for accused Raghuveer
Roy @ Ravi.

Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Ld. Dy. LADC for accused
Intezaar Malik and Rizwan.

Arguments on behalf of accused Mohasin Malik
heard.

Arguments on behalf of other accused persons have
already been heard.

Put up for orders on charge on **30.05.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026