

IA NO. 10/2026  
SC NO. 333/2025  
STATE VS. MOHSIN MALIK  
FIR NO. 122/2025  
PS: CRIME BRANCH  
U/S: 20(B)II(C)/25/29 NDPS ACT

**19.05.2026**

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Himanshu Kundu, Sh. Jahangir Ahmed and Sh.  
Abdul Kalam Ansari, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Mohasin Malik.

IO not present.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **22.05.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026